
 DECEMBER 11, 2022 

SERVICE CHANGE
NEW ROUTE: 
LINK 612 Narcoossee Road (Osceola County) – Service will operate via 
Narcoossee Road, Lake Nona Boulevard, Nemours Way, Veterans Way, 
Laureate Boulevard between U.S. 192 and the Lake Nona VA Center. Daily 
service will operate every 60 minutes 5:05 a.m. – 9:45 p.m. 

SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS: 
LINK 8 W. Oak Ridge Road/International Drive (Orange County).
LINK 15 Curry Ford Road/Valencia College East (Orange County).
LINK 20 Malibu Street/Pine Hills/Washington Shores (Orange County).
LINK 25 Mercy Drive/Shader Road (Orange County).
LINK 26 Pleasant Hill Road/Poinciana (Osceola County).
LINK 28 E. Colonial Drive/Azalea Park (Orange County).
LINK 29 E. Colonial Drive/Goldenrod Road (Orange County).
LINK 38 Universal Orlando/I-Drive Express (Orange County).
LINK 42 International Drive/Orlando International Airport (Orange County).
LINK 54 Old Winter Garden Road (Orange County).
LINK 60 LYMMO Orange Line (Orange County) – Weekday frequency 
10:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m. will change to 8 minutes. Weekday service will end  
at 10:30 p.m.  Weekend service will begin at 8 a.m. Saturday service will 
end at 10 p.m.
LINK 62 LYMMO Grapefruit Line (Orange County) – Weekday frequency 
8 a.m.-5:30 p.m. will change to 8 minutes. Weekday service will end at 
10:30 p.m.  Weekend service will begin at 8 a.m. Saturday service will  
end at 10 p.m.
LINK 104 East Colonial Drive (Orange County).
LINK 105 West Colonial Drive (Orange County).
LINK 107 U.S. 441 (Orange Blossom Trail)/Florida Mall (Orange County).
LINK 108 U.S. 441 (Orange Blossom Trail)/Kissimmee (Orange County/
Osceola County).
LINK 306 Disney Direct/Poinciana (Osceola County/Orange County).
LINK 350 Destination Parkway/SeaWorld/Disney Express  
(Orange County).
FASTLINK 418 Meadow Woods/Lake Nona/Florida Mall  
(Orange County).
LINK 426 Poinciana Circulator (Osceola County).
LINK 434 SR 434 (Orange County/Seminole County).
LINK 436S SR 436/Fern Park/OIA (Orange County/Seminole County).

ADDITIONAL TRIPS AND/OR SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS: 
LINK 11 S. Orange Avenue/Orlando International Airport (Orange County) 
– Adding Sunday 9:45 p.m. trip from LYNX Central Station and 10:30 p.m. 
trip from OIA.
LINK 21 Raleigh Street/Kirkman Road/Universal Orlando (Orange County) 
– Adding Sunday 9:45 and 10:45 p.m. trips from Sand Lake Commons to 
downtown.  Minor schedule adjustments.

ADDITIONAL TRIPS AND/OR SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS: 
LINK 37 Pine Hills/Florida Mall (Orange County) – Adding weekend  
4:45 a.m. trip from Hiawassee Road/Silver Star Road. Minor schedule 
adjustments.
LINK 125 Silver Star Road (Orange County) – Adding Sunday 8:50 p.m. 
trip from West Oaks Mall and 9:50 p.m. trip from LYNX Central Station. 
Sunday trips will leave West Oaks Mall at :00. Minor schedule adjustments.

ROUTE AND/OR SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS: 
LINK 1 Winter Park/Maitland/Altamonte Springs (Orange County/Seminole 
County) – Northbound routing will use Westmonte Drive to SR 436. Minor 
schedule adjustments.
LINK 10 East U.S. 192/St. Cloud (Osceola County). – Will no longer  
operate on Budinger Avenue, 10th Street, Old Hickory Tree Road and 17th 
Street. New routing will use U.S. 192 through St. Cloud. Extending route to 
U.S. 192 and Narcoossee Road. Schedule adjustments. 
LINK 40 Americana Boulevard/Conroy Road (Orange County) – Extending 
route to Universal Orlando Employment Center on Sunday. Adding Sunday 
7:45 p.m. trip from LYNX Central Station and 9 p.m. trip from Universal 
Orlando Employment Center. Schedule adjustments.
LINK 45  Lake Mary (Seminole County) – Weekday route will now serve 
Seminole State College via College Drive. Schedule adjustments.
LINK 55 West U.S. 192/Four Corners (Osceola County/Lake County) – 
Weekday service will operate to U.S. 192/Legacy Boulevard. Service to  
Four Corners will be provided by LakeXpress. Schedule adjustments.
LINK 61 LYMMO Lime Line (Orange County) – Extending service via  
Division Street, Anderson Street, Delaney Street, Gore Street, Orange  
Avenue, South Street and Garland Avenue. Changing frequency to 15 min-
utes during weekday peak and 20 minutes off-peak/weekends. Daily service 
will end at 9 p.m. Weekend service will begin at 8 a.m.
LINK 111 SeaWorld/Orlando International Airport (Orange County) –  
Discontinuing service on Tradeshow Road and Universal Boulevard. Route  
will use Destination Parkway. Schedule adjustments.
NEIGHBORLINK 622 Oviedo (Seminole County) – Extending zone  
south to SR 426 and Chapman Road. Changing fixed-route service between 
Oviedo Mall and Oviedo Medical Center to reservation-based via the LYNX 
NeighborLink app or by calling customer service at 407-841-LYNX (5969). 
Minor schedule adjustments. Renumbering as NeighborLink 822.
NEIGHBORLINK 651 Goldsboro (Seminole County) – Extending zone 
north to Seminole Boulevard and east to Pine Avenue/downtown Sanford. 
Airport Boulevard service will change from fixed-route to reservation-based 
via the LYNX NeighborLink app or by calling customer service at  
407-841-LYNX (5969). Minor schedule adjustments. Renumbering  
as NeighborLink 851.



 11 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2022 

CAMBIO DE SERVICIO
RUTAS NUEVAS: 
LINK 612 Narcoossee Road (Condado de Osceola): El servicio operará a través 
de Narcoossee Road, Lake Nona Boulevard, Nemours Way, Veterans Way, Laureate 
Boulevard entre la U.S. 192 y Lake Nona VA Center. El  
servicio diario operará cada 60 minutos de 5:05 a. m. a 9:45 p. m.. 

AJUSTES DE HORARIO: 
LINK 8 W. Oak Ridge Road/International Drive (Condado de Orange)).
LINK 15 Curry Ford Road/Valencia College East (Condado de Orange).
LINK 20 Malibu Street/Pine Hills/Washington Shores (Condado de Orange).
LINK 25 Mercy Drive/Shader Road (Condado de Orange).
LINK 26 Pleasant Hill Road/Poinciana (Condado de Osceola).
LINK 28 E. Colonial Drive/Azalea Park (Condado de Orange).
LINK 29 E. Colonial Drive/Goldenrod Road (Condado de Orange).
LINK 38 Universal Orlando/I-Drive Express (Condado de Orange).
LINK 42 International Drive/Orlando International Airport (Condado de Orange).
LINK 54 Old Winter Garden Road (Condado de Orange).
LINK 60 LYMMO Orange Line (Condado de Orange): frecuencia de  
semana 10:30 a.m. a 2:30 p.m. cambiará a 8 minutos. El servicio de  
semana terminará a las 10:30 p.m. El servicio de fin de semana comenzará a las 8 
a.m. El servicio del sábado terminará a las 10 p.m.
LINK 62 LYMMO Grapefruit Line (Condado de Orange): frecuencia de semana 
8:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. cambiará a 8 minutos. El servicio de semana terminará a las 
10:30 p.m. El servicio de fin de semana comenzará a las  
8 a.m. El servicio del sábado terminará a las 10 p.m.
LINK 104 East Colonial Drive (Condado de Orange).
LINK 105 West Colonial Drive (Condado de Orange).
LINK 107 U.S. 441 (Orange Blossom Trail)/Florida Mall (Condado de Orange).
LINK 108 U.S. 441 (Orange Blossom Trail)/Kissimmee (Condado de Orange/ 
Condado de Osceola).
LINK 306 Disney Direct/Poinciana (Condado de Osceola/Condado de Orange).
LINK 350 Destination Parkway/SeaWorld/Disney Express  
(Condado de Orange).
FASTLINK 418 Meadow Woods/Lake Nona/Florida Mall
(Condado de Orange).
LINK 426 Poinciana Circulator (Condado de Osceola).
LINK 434 SR 434 (Condado de Orange/Condado de Seminole).
LINK 436S SR 436/Fern Park/OIA (Condado de Orange/Condado de Seminole).

VIAJES ADICIONALES Y/O AJUSTES DE HORARIOLINK 
LINK 11 S. Orange Avenue/Orlando International Airport (Condado de Orange) – 
Añadiendo viaje el domingo a las 9:45 p.m. desde LYNX Central Station y viaje a las 
10:30 p.m. desde OIA.
LINK 21 Raleigh Street/Kirkman Road/Universal Orlando (Condado de Orange) 
– Añadiendo viaje el domingo a las 9:45 y 10:45 p.m. desde Sand Lake Commons 
hasta el centro de la ciudad. Ajustes menores de horario.

VIAJES ADICIONALES Y/O AJUSTES DE HORARIOLINK 
LINK 37 Pine Hills/Florida Mall (Condado de Orange): Añadiendo un viaje de 
fin de semana a las 4:45 a.m. desde Hiawassee Road/Silver Star Road. Ajustes 
menores de horario.
LINK 125 Silver Star Road (Condado de Orange) – Añadiendo un viaje el  
domingo a las 8:50 p.m. desde West Oaks Mall y a las 9:50 p.m. desde la LYNX 
Central Station. Los viajes de los domingos saldrán de West Oaks Mall a las :00. 
Ajustes menores de horario.

AJUSTES DE RUTA Y/O HORARIO: 
LINK 1 Winter Park/Maitland/Altamonte Springs (Condado de Orange/Condado 
de Seminole) – La ruta hacia el norte usará Westmonte Drive hasta la SR 436. 
Ajustes de horario menores.
LINK 10 East U.S. 192/St. Cloud (Condado de Osceola). – Ya no operará en 
Budinger Avenue, 10th Street, Old Hickory Tree Road y 17th Street. La nueva ruta 
utilizará la U.S. 192 a través de St. Cloud. Extensión de la ruta a la U.S. 192 y  
Narcoossee Road. Ajustes de horario. 
LINK 40 Americana Boulevard/Conroy Road (Condado de Orange) – Extensión 
de la ruta al Centro de Empleo de Universal Orlando el domingo. Añadiendo un 
viaje  el domingo a las 7:45 p.m. desde LYNX Central Station y a las 9 p.m. desde el 
Centro de Empleo de Universal Orlando. Ajustes de horario.
LINK 45  Lake Mary (Condado de Seminole): La ruta de lunes a viernes ahora 
dará servicio a Seminole State College a través de College Drive. Ajustes de horario.
LINK 55 West U.S. 192/Four Corners (Condado de Osceola/Condado de Lake): 
El servicio de lunes a viernes operará hasta U.S. 192/Legacy Boulevard. El servicio 
a Four Corners será proporcionado por Lake Xpress. Ajustes de horario.
LINK 61 LYMMO Lime Line (Condado de Orange): Extensión del servicio a través 
de División Street, Anderson Street, Delaney Street, Gore Street, Orange
Avenue, South Street y Garland Avenue. Cambiando la frecuencia a 15 minutos 
durante la hora pico de semana y 20 minutos fuera de la hora pico y los fines de 
semana. El servicio diario terminará a las 9:00 p.m. El servicio de fin de semana 
comenzará a las 8:00 a.m.
LINK 111 SeaWorld/Orlando International Airport (Condado de Orange) –  
Descontinuando el servicio en Tradeshow Road y Universal Boulevard. La ruta 
utilizará Destination Parkway. Ajustes de horario.
NEIGHBORLINK 622 Oviedo (Condado de Seminole) – Extensión de la zona
al sur hasta SR 426 y Chapman Road. Cambiar el servicio de ruta fija entre Oviedo 
Mall y Oviedo Medical Center a un servicio basado en reservas a través de la  
aplicación LYNX NeighborLink o llamando al Servicio de Atención al Cliente al  
407-841-LYNX (5969). Ajustes menores de horario. Renumeración como  
NeighborLink 822.
NEIGHBORLINK 651 Goldsboro (Condado de Seminole): Extensión de la 
zona hacia el norte hasta Seminole Boulevard y hacia el este hasta Pine Avenue/
downtown Sanford. El servicio de Airport Boulevard cambiará de ruta fija a un 
servicio basado en reservas a través de la aplicación LYNX NeighborLink o llamando 
al Servicio de Atención al Cliente al 407-841-LYNX (5969). Ajustes menores de 
horario. Renumeración como NeighborLink 851.
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